RESOLUTION

DECLARATION OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY RESCINDED

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby find that due to the predicted effects of Tropical Storm Hanna, the County faces dangerous conditions of sufficient severity and magnitude to warrant coordinated local government action to mitigate the damage, loss, hardship, or suffering threatened or caused thereby; and

WHEREAS, a condition of extreme peril of life and property necessitated the declaration of the existence of an emergency; and

WHEREAS, the effects of Tropical Storm Hanna have been mitigated by James City County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, pursuant to Section 44-146.21 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, as amended, that the Declaration of a Local Emergency dated September 5, 2008, by Sanford B. Wanner, Director of Emergency Management for James City County, is rescinded.

Bruce C. Goodson Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:				
Sanf	ander	am	n	

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
ICENHOUR	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
JONES	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 9th day of September, 2008.

DecLocEmer res

 \bigcirc